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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

WASlDNGTON, D.C. 20580 

FEB 2 1 2013 

Counsel for Koch Industries, Inc. 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

Re: Acquisition by Koch Industries, Inc. ofHamworthy Combustion, FTC File No. 
111-0152 

Dear Mr. Proger: 

The Federal Trade Commission's Bureau of Competition has been conducting a 
nonpublic investigation to determine whether the acquisition ofHamworthy Combustion by 
Koch Industries, Inc. may violate Section 7 of the Clayton Act or Section 5 5 th25 Tj
-0.0294 Tc 1.Federalndustries, 


